FY12 TOTAL FIDUCIARY EXPENDITURES: $5,850,864,578

HEALTH AND
WELFARE
99.3%

EDUOC(')“O/TO'ON GENERAL
INSPECTION AND GOV%F;':%MENT
REGULATION '
0.0% PROTECTION AND
SAFETY
0.0%
HEALTH AND WELFARE $ 5,811,514,869
GENERAL GOVERNMENT $ 38,022,710
PROTECTION AND SAFETY $ 1,253,756
INSPECTION AND REGULATION $ 53,043
EDUCATION $ 20,200
TOTAL EXPENDITURES $ 5,850,864,578

109



STATE OF ARIZONA
FIDUCIARY FUNDS
STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES - APPROPRIATION TO ACTUAL
BUDGETARY (LEGAL) BASIS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

JULY 1, 2011
CONTINUING
APPROPRIATION GENERAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
AUTHORITY APPROPRIATIONS ~ APPROPRIATIONS
GENERAL GOVERNMENT
ATTORNEY GENERAL
AGA 2157 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION $ -8 13,135,800 $ -
AGA 2157 CASH TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND - 384,100 -
TOTAL ATTORNEY GENERAL AGENCY SERVICES FUND ~ $ - 3 13,519,900 $ -
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
EPA 2524 COMMERCE-ECON DEVELOPMENT COMM FY05-06  $ 866,122 $ $
TOTAL AZ 21ST CENTURY COMPETITIVE INITIATIVE FUND $ 866,122 $ - 3 -
ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
RTA 1401 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION FY10-11  $ 769,553  $ -3 -
RTA 1401 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION - 20,884,800 -
RTA 1401 ASRS PLAN DESIGN CHANGES FY11-12 - - -
RTA 1401 CONTRIBUTION RATE ADMINISTRATION - 600,000 -
RTA 1401 ASRS PLAN DESIGN CHANGES FY10-11 1,330,609 - -
TOTAL AZ RETIREMENT SYSTEM ADMIN ACCOUNT $ 2,100,162 $ 21,484,800 $ -
ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
RTA 1408 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION FY10-11  $ 127,836  $ -3 -
RTA 1408 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION - 2,800,000 -
TOTAL LTD TRUST FUND ADMINISTRATION ACCOUNT $ 127,836 $ 2,800,000 $ -
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
RVA 2179 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION $ -8 390,600  $ -
RVA 2179 CASH TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND - 38,000 -
TOTAL LIABILITY SETOFF FUND $ - 3 428600 $ -
STATE TREASURER
TRA 1407 RETIREMENT STUDY ASRS $ - 3 - 3 -
TOTAL ASRS ADMIN INVESTMENT EXPENSES ACCOUNT ~ $ -3 - 3 -
TOTAL GENERAL GOVERNMENT $ 3,094,120 $ 38,233,300 $ -
HEALTH AND WELFARE
DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY
DEA 2000 DERS JOBS $ -3 2,000,000 $ -
DEA 2000 AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPR - 2,397,500 -
DEA 2000 WORKFORCE INVESTMENT ACT SERVICES - 51,654,600 -
DEA 2000 DCYF - PERM GUARD SUBSIDY - 1,743,000 -
DEA 2000 DCYF FOSTER CARE PLACEMENT - TANF - 1,898,700 -
DEA 2000 DCYF FOS CARE PLCMNT TANF - SSBG - 5,074,400 -
DEA 2000 DCYF ADOPT SVCS FAMILY PRESERV FY05-06 1,000,000 - -
DEA 2000 DACS COORDINATED HUNGER PROGRAM - 500,000 -
DEA 2000 CCA SLIDING FEE SCALES TANF FY00-99 2,423,734 - -
DEA 2000 DCYF - ADOPTION SERVICES TANF - 19,802,400 -
DEA 2000 JOBS - 9,894,700 -

See accompanying notes to financial statements.
110



SUPPLEMENTAL

APPROPRIATIONS, JUNE 30, 2012
MID-YEAR LAPSED CONTINUING

REVERSIONS AND NET APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES AUTHORITY AUTHORITY

$ 454,000 $ 13,589,800 12,736,229  $ 853,571 $ -

- 384,100 384,100 - -

$ 454,000 $ 13,973,900 13,120,329  $ 853,571 $ -

$ -3 866,122 -3 866,122 $ -

$ -3 866,122 -3 866,122 $ -

$ - % 769,553 100,622  $ - $ 668,931

636,700 21,521,500 20,866,922 - 654,578

250,000 250,000 38,149 - 211,851

- 600,000 345,133 - 254,867

- 1,330,609 446,997 - 883,612

$ 886,700 $ 24,471,662 21,797,823 $ - $ 2,673,839

$ - % 127,836 - % - $ 127,836

- 2,800,000 2,721,601 - 78,399

$ -3 2,927,836 2,721,601 $ - $ 206,235

$ 5600 $ 396,200 344,957 $ 51,243 $ -

- 38,000 38,000 - -

$ 5600 $ 434,200 382,957 $ 51,243 $ -

$ 50,000 $ 50,000 -3 50,000  $ -

$ 50,000 $ 50,000 -3 50,000 $ -

$ 1,396,300 $ 42,723,720 38,022,710  $ 1820936  $ 2,880,074

$ - % 2,000,000 - % 2,000,000 $ -

24,200 2,421,700 1,521,731 899,969 -

- 51,654,600 42,710,995 8,943,605 -

2,600,000 4,343,000 4,343,000 - -

- 1,898,700 1,898,700 - -

- 5,074,400 1,683,126 3,391,274 -

- 1,000,000 - - 1,000,000

- 500,000 447,240 52,760 -

- 2,423,734 2,423,734 ; )

(10,000,000) 9,802,400 9,802,400 - -

2,000,000 11,894,700 11,894,700 - -

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

111



DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA

2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000
2000

STATE OF ARIZONA

FIDUCIARY FUNDS

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES - APPROPRIATION TO ACTUAL
BUDGETARY (LEGAL) BASIS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

DACS COMMUNITY AND EMERGENCY SERVICES
DACS COORDINATED HOMELESS PROGRAM
DACS DOMESTIC VIOLENCE PREVENTION

DBME TANF CASH BENEFITS

AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPR
ATTORNEY GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES

CPS EMERGENCY AND RESIDENTIAL PLACEMENT
CHILDREN SUPPORT SERVICES

DAY CARE SUBSIDY

AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPR
ATTORNEY GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES

DAY CARE SUBSIDY

ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL FEDERAL GRANT FUND

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY

DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA

2091
2091
2091
2091

DCSE COUNTY PARTICIPATION
AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPR
ATTORNEY GENERAL LEGAL SERVICES
ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS

APPROPRIATION

JULY 1, 2011
CONTINUING

AUTHORITY

GENERAL

APPROPRIATIONS

CAPITAL OUTLAY
APPROPRIATIONS

3,724,000
1,649,500
6,620,700
44,999,400
79,536,200
222,700
16,423,000
45,254,100
2,717,800
11,992,000
17,400
118,678,800

$

3,423,734

426,800,900

8,600,200
46,308,000
9,643,400

TOTAL ECONOMIC SECURITY DCSE ADMINISTRATION FUNI $

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY

DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA
DEA

2224
2224
2224
2224
2224
2224
2224
2224
2224
2224
2224

DDD STATE FUNDED LTC SERVICES

DDD HOME&COMM BASED SVC STATE ONLY
CASE MANAGEMENT-TITLE XIX

HOME AND COMMUNITY BASED SVC-TITLE XIX
INSTITUTIONAL SERVICES-TITLE XIX

LTC MEDICAL SERVICES

LTC ARIZONA TRAINING PROGRAM AT COOLIDGE
AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPR
CASH TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND

SPCL SUPPLEMENTAL APPR

ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL DEPT LONG-TERM CARE SYSTEM FUND

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY
DEA 9000 AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPR
TOTAL INDIRECT COST RECOVERY FUND

ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM
HCA 1310 PROPOSITION 204 SERVICES
TOTAL TOBACCO PRODUCTS TAX FUND

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

64,551,600

26,530,200
3,990,300
38,094,100
690,160,000
19,334,900
138,953,600
15,691,200
39,533,700
30,000,000
20,000,000

1,022,288,000

©*»

©*»

1,000,000

©*»

1,000,000

©*»

©*»

40,367,900

©*»

40,367,900

112



SUPPLEMENTAL

APPROPRIATIONS, JUNE 30, 2012
MID-YEAR LAPSED CONTINUING
REVERSIONS AND NET APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES AUTHORITY AUTHORITY
- 3,724,000 3,279,151 444,849 -
- 1,649,500 1,459,423 190,077 -
- 6,620,700 6,248,427 372,273 -
9,000,000 53,999,400 51,583,491 2,415,909 -
(11,105,800) 68,430,400 57,334,806 11,095,594 -
8,500 231,200 146,714 84,486 -
- 16,423,000 13,353,459 3,069,541 -
10,800,000 56,054,100 52,300,953 3,753,147 -
(2,000,000) 717,800 717,800 - -
218,500 12,210,500 12,210,368 132 -
700 18,100 5,548 12,552 -
- 118,678,800 110,158,027 8,520,773 -
28,233,900 28,233,900 28,233,900 - -
$ 29,780,000 $ 460,004,634 413,757,694 $ 45,246,941 $ 1,000,000
$ - $ 8,600,200 6,449,370 $ 2,150,830 $ -
304,700 46,612,700 36,019,591 10,593,109 -
102,700 9,746,100 7,786,101 1,959,999 -
5,507,430 5,507,430 5,507,430 - -
$ 5,914,830 $ 70,466,430 55,762,492 $ 14,703,938 $ -
$ 2,000 $ 26,532,200 22,421,949 $ 4,110,251 $ -
- 3,990,300 - 3,990,300 -
4,620,200 42,714,300 37,210,019 5,504,281 -
(18,131,100) 672,028,900 567,423,115 104,605,785 -
1,612,200 20,947,100 18,693,536 2,253,564 -
(2,469,100) 136,484,500 119,885,697 16,598,803 -
1,421,800 17,113,000 14,774,495 2,338,505 -
3,604,700 43,138,400 35,948,052 7,190,348 -
- 30,000,000 30,000,000 - -
- 20,000,000 20,000,000 - -
73,182,034 73,182,034 73,182,034 - -
$ 63,842,734 $ 1,086,130,734 939,538,897 $ 146,591,837 $ -
$ - $ 1,000,000 - $ 1,000,000 $ -
$ - $ 1,000,000 - $ 1,000,000 $ -
$ - $ 40,367,900 39,811,592 $ 556,308 $ -
$ - $ 40,367,900 39,811,592 $ 556,308 $ -

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

113



STATE OF ARIZONA

FIDUCIARY FUNDS

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES - APPROPRIATION TO ACTUAL
BUDGETARY (LEGAL) BASIS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM
HCA 2120 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION
HCA 2120 DES ELIGIBILITY
HCA 2120 NEW-EXPANDED GRADUATE MED ED PRG FY06-07
HCA 2120 HEALTH PLAN PAYMENT DEFERRAL
HCA 2120 MENTAL HEALTH - ADULTS
HCA 2120 DISPROPORTIONATE SHARE PAYMENTS
HCA 2120 RURAL HOSPITAL REIMBURSEMENT
HCA 2120 CHILDRENS REHABILITATIVE SERVICES
HCA 2120 PROPOSITION 204 SERVICES
HCA 2120 TRADITIONAL MEDICAID SERVICES
HCA 2120 PROP 204 AHCCCS ADMINISTRATION
HCA 2120 PROP 204 DES ELIGIBILITY
HCA 2120 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL AHCCCS FUND

ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM
HCA 2223 ALTCS SERVICES
HCA 2223 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS

TOTAL AZ LONG-TERM CARE SYSTEM FUND

ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM
HCA 2468 PROPOSITION 204 SERVICES
TOTAL ARIZONA TOBACCO LITIGATION SETTLEMENT FD

ARIZONA HEALTH CARE COST CONTAINMENT SYSTEM
HCA 2478 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS
HCA 2478 PROP 204 DES ELIGIBILITY

TOTAL BUDGET NEUTRALITY COMPLIANCE FUND

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

HSA 2000 TANF PERINATAL SERVICES FY99-00

HSA 2000 AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPN
TOTAL FEDERAL GRANTS FUND

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

HSA 3120 AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPN

HSA 3120 ASH CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN SUP FY04-05

HSA 3120 ADMINISTRATIVE ADJUSTMENTS

HSA 3120 COMMUNITY PLACEMENT TREATMENT
TOTAL ARIZONA STATE HOSPITAL FUND

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH SERVICES

HSA 9001 AGENCYWIDE OPERATING LUMP SUM APPN

HSA 9001 CASH TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND
TOTAL INDIRECT COST FUND

TOTAL HEALTH AND WELFARE

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

JULY 1, 2011
CONTINUING
APPROPRIATION GENERAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
AUTHORITY APPROPRIATIONS ~ APPROPRIATIONS
$ -3 45,926,700 -

- 28,782,800 -

4,494,824 - -
45,368 - -

- 10,372,400 -

- 9,245,100 )

- 73,670,800 -

- 649,073,200 -

- 1,985,004,200 -

- 4,418,700 -

- 17,316,800 -
$ 4540192 $  2,823,810,700 -
$ - $  1,057,664,100 -
$ - $  1,057,664,100 -
$ -3 108,211,300 -
$ -3 108,211,300 -
$ -8 - -

- 3,161,100 -
$ -3 3,161,100 -
$ 47270  $ ; )

- 836,100 -
$ 47270 $ 836,100 -
$ -3 12,699,100 -

398,060 -

- 1,130,700 -
$ 398,060 $ 13,829,800 -
$ -3 7,746,700 -

- 1,426,500 -
$ -3 9,173,200 -
$ 8,409,256 $  5,571,694,700 -

114



SUPPLEMENTAL

APPROPRIATIONS, JUNE 30, 2012
MID-YEAR LAPSED CONTINUING

REVERSIONS AND NET APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES AUTHORITY AUTHORITY

(772,700)  $ 45,154,000 39,693,512 5,460,488 -

(45,600) 28,737,200 25,196,183 3,541,017 -

- 4,494,824 - - 4,494,824

- 45,368 - 45,368 -

- 10,372,400 4,202,300 6,170,100 -

- 9,245,100 9,245,100 - -

7,686,091 81,356,891 81,356,891 - -

383,147,400 1,032,220,600 948,811,883 83,408,717 -

178,346,509 2,163,350,709 2,130,017,855 33,332,854 -

848,700 5,267,400 4,963,367 304,033 -

(22,300) 17,294,500 9,365,292 7,929,208 -

13,201,499 13,201,499 13,201,499 - -

582,389,599 $  3,410,740,491 3,266,053,884 140,191,783 4,494,824

(11,000,000)  $ 1,046,664,100 969,413,770 77,250,330 -

3,071,015 3,071,015 3,071,015 - -

(7.928,985) $ 1,049,735,115 972,484,785 77,250,330 -

- $ 108,211,300 101,067,413 7,143,887 -

-3 108,211,300 101,067,413 7,143,887 -

779,325  $ 779,325 779,325 - -

- 3,161,100 3,161,100 - -

779325 $ 3,940,425 3,940,425 - -

-8 47,270 - - 47,270

18,000 854,100 834,794 19,306 -

18,000 $ 901,370 834,794 19,306 47,270

92,600 $ 12,791,700 9,485,158 3,306,542 -

- 398,060 - - 398,060

15,139 15,139 15,139 - -

- 1,130,700 - 1,130,700 -

107,739 $ 14,335,599 9,500,298 4,437,242 398,060

(60,400) $ 7,686,300 7,336,097 350,203 -

- 1,426,500 1,426,500 - -

(60,400) $ 9,112,800 8,762,597 350,203 -

674,842,843 $  6,254,946,798 5,811,514,869 437,491,775 5,940,154

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

115



STATE OF ARIZONA

FIDUCIARY FUNDS

STATEMENT OF EXPENDITURES - APPROPRIATION TO ACTUAL
BUDGETARY (LEGAL) BASIS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2012

INSPECTION AND REGULATION

CORPORATION COMMISSION

CCA 3014 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION

CCA 3014 CASH TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND
TOTAL ARIZONA ARTS TRUST FUND

TOTAL INSPECTION AND REGULATION

EDUCATION

BOARD OF MEDICAL STUDENT LOANS

MSA 3306 MEDICAL STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSIST FY06-07

MSA 3306 MEDICAL STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSIST FY08-09

MSA 3306 MEDICAL STUDENT FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE
TOTAL MEDICAL STUDENT LOAN FUND

TOTAL EDUCATION

PROTECTION AND SAFETY

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

DCA 2107 OPERATING LUMP SUM APPROPRIATION

DCA 2107 CASH TRANSFER TO GENERAL FUND
TOTAL STATE FUND FOR CORRECTIONAL ED

TOTAL PROTECTION AND SAFETY

TOTAL APPROPRIATED FIDUCIARY FUNDS

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

JULY 1, 2011
CONTINUING
APPROPRIATION GENERAL CAPITAL OUTLAY
AUTHORITY APPROPRIATIONS ~ APPROPRIATIONS
$ - 51,200 -
- 1,500 -
$ - 52,700 -
$ - 52,700 -
$ 346,555 - -
309,800 - -
- 20,200 -
$ 656,355 20,200 -
$ 656,355 20,200 -
$ - 508,400 -
- 754,400 -
$ - 1,262,800 -
$ - 1,262,800 -
$ 12,159,730 5,611,263,700 -

116



SUPPLEMENTAL

APPROPRIATIONS, JUNE 30, 2012
MID-YEAR LAPSED CONTINUING
REVERSIONS AND NET APPROPRIATION APPROPRIATION
ADJUSTMENTS APPROPRIATIONS EXPENDITURES AUTHORITY AUTHORITY
600 51,800 51,544 256 -
- 1,500 1,500 - -
600 53,300 53,044 256 -
600 53,300 53,044 256 -
- 346,555 - - 346,555
- 309,800 - - 309,800
- 20,200 20,200 - -
- 676,555 20,200 - 656,355
- 676,555 20,200 - 656,355
18,000 526,400 499,356 27,044 -
- 754,400 754,400 - -
18,000 1,280,800 1,253,756 27,044 -
18,000 1,280,800 1,253,756 27,044 -
676,257,743 6,299,681,173 5,850,864,578 439,340,012 9,476,583

See accompanying notes to financial statements.

117



THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY

LEFT BLANK

118



	Graph p109
	Formatted p110
	Blank p118

